Document Generated: 2024-01-15

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 300/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

[F1ANNEX II

Common specifications for the national quality control programme to be implemented by each Member State in the field of civil aviation security

Textual Amendments

Inserted by Commission Regulation (EU) No 18/2010 of 8 January 2010 amending Regulation (EC) No 300/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council as far as specifications for national quality control programmes in the field of civil aviation security are concerned.

12. CORRECTION OF DEFICIENCIES

- 12.1. The correction of identified deficiencies shall be implemented promptly. Where the correction cannot take place promptly, compensatory measures shall be implemented.
- 12.2. The appropriate authority shall require airports, operators or entities subjected to compliance monitoring activities to submit for agreement an action plan addressing any deficiencies outlined in the reports together with a timeframe for implementation of the remedial actions and to provide confirmation when the correction process has been completed.]

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 300/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

Regulation title amended by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 4

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Annex 1 point 4.1(2)(a)(b) substituted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 26(a)
- Annex 1 point 4.1(3)(c)(d) substituted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 26(b)
- Annex 1 point 4.2(2)(a)(b) substituted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 27
- Annex 1 point 4.2(2)(a)(b) substituted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 28
- Annex 1 heading word omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 23
- Annex 1 point 1.1 word omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 24 Annex 1 point 2 word omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 25
- Annex 1 point 6.1 words omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 29
- Art. 1(2)(a) word omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 5(b)
- Annex 2 point 1.1(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 32
- Annex 2 point 2.1 omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 33
- Annex 2 point 7.6 omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 35
- Annex 2 point 17-18.3 omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 38
- Annex 2 Appendix 3 omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 40
- Annex 2 point 11 heading word omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 36(a)
- Annex 2 point 11.1 word omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 36(b)
- Annex 2 Appendix 2 heading word omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 39
- Annex 2 heading words omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 31(a)
- Annex 2 heading words substituted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 31(b)
- Annex 2 point 3.2(f) words substituted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 34
- Annex 2 point 14.1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 37
- Annex 2 point 15.1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 37
- Art. 2(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 6(a)
- Art. 3(5) omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 7(a)
- Art. 3(27) word omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 7(b)
- Art. 3(28) omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 7(a)
- Art. 4(2)(1) word omitted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 8(4)(b)
- Art. 4(3)(e) word substituted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 8(5)(b)
- Art. 13(3)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 16(3)(c)
- Art. 15A inserted by S.I. 2019/547 reg. 19